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00002 - COMM (Le Nguyen)
Provide a completed Plan Review Form
as well as any applicable ComCheck. CIVIL DRAWINGS
e . Verify how building complies with energy C1.1 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY 1
i f—-:-—i " code. Many fields in the submitted plan C2.1 REMOVAL PLAN
e T I ' review form are incomplete. Eor Addition C3.1 PAVING AND LAYOUT PLAN
B U I L D I N G AD D I T I o N - — _— : to determine allowable area, provide C4.1 GRADING PLAN 5
information regarding existing building C5.1 GENERAL NOTES AND DETAILS g
area and all fire areas shall be clearly C6.1 STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN 2
defined. @
8l 2
B2LAB PROJECT NO. 22.0 ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS
A0.00  COVER SHEET HE
2614 N MAIN ST FEEUE  SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED A201  FIRST-SECOND-ROOF PLANS
& &ad SPECIAL INSPECTIONS are required for this project A202 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
. ﬁ PLANNING before the Certificate of Occupancy can be approved and issued, A203 SECT'ONS
the SPECIAL INSPECTION AGENCY 17
E L K H 0 R N N E 6 8 0 2 2 must submit their final report A2.04  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS .
, Sar St _ A2.05 ISOMETRIC VIEWS %
e final report must state: &
»  The types of Inspections that were performed & &
» That the construction was completed in compliance with the plans STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS 8 E
»  That corrections (if any) were made in compliance with the Slw
engineered specifications S1.0 STRUCTURAL PLANS é é
o3 | | - - 7 7 This final report must be submitted to either: 821 BU|LD|NG SECT'ONS . <ZD _
y QR ' - e cre i $3.0 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES AND DETAILS o ROIECT CONTAGT
e : sl e O S3.1 SECTIONS AND DETAILS INFORMATION:
The Superintendent of Permits & Inspections ARCHITECTURE
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARCHITECTURE
+MULTIDISCIPLINARY DESIGN
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E201 LIGHTING PLANS 2
E301 ELECTRICAL DETAILS oML ENGINEER

MEP ENGINEER
4 4 E401 ELECTRICAL SCHEDULES
: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
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ERY HHICR E504 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1?iJﬁF#_fﬁ

MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

M001 MECHANICAL LEGEND AND GENERAL NOTES
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00003 - COMM (Le Nguyen)

The original construction to this building

is non-sprinkled type VB construction.

Are you re-classifying the entire building

as-a non-combustible building?1f not,

& please update code plans accordingly.
10
I, BRADLY J. BROOKS CERTIFY THAT | AM THE
CODE ANALYSIS EXISTING BUILDING - NON-SEPARATED USE - AREAS BY OCCUPANCY ‘ COORDINATING PROFESSIONAL FOR THE PRIM
APPLICABLE CODES - CITY OF OMAHA STORY | OCCUPANCY | BLDG AREA (Actual) |TABLE 503 ?ggﬁ_&%ﬁ s’ﬁ;ﬁ;&i A'/—\'—é’é’x/g‘#i ’é"@i'lg':ﬁ“eﬁ — — j EE@E{IE-E_FARLOUR SALOON BUILDING ADDITION
NO. AREA
Commercial BUIdNng COdE ......vovvvrovreeersoeseeer 2018 IBC (CH11 - Including ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009 INCREASE ! | INCREASE (SM)?| UNLIMITED?|  AREA* OCUPANT LOAD '
EIECHTICAI COUR ....vvvvveeieeeeseisceseissss ettt 2017 NEC 2 B (MAIN) 22,450 37,500 N/A 112,500 N/A 112,500
Energy Code ........ccooviiiiiiiiciccicces CofiiGeSisapiemtisionBeasisaniinie
FITE COUB w.vvvvvvvvvvvvvvsssssveeseresssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseses s sssssssssmsssssssssssseseeeens s 2012 LSC and 2012 IFC
Accessibility Code 2018 IBC (including ICC/ANSI A117.1-2009) — -
MECRANICAI COUE ......oereveeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeesseesseeeseeee Chapter 40 Omaha Municipal Code and 2012 IMC ADDITION (Accesory use) - NON-SEPARATED USE - AREAS BY OCCUPANCY 1ST FLOOR / 100 SF PER PERSON |1 200SF= 12 OCUPANTS| o
Plumbing Code ........cccoveiriiiiniriisiecne Chapter 49 Omaha Municipal Code, 2018 Omaha Plumbing Code =
ZOG oo oo Chapter 55 Omaha Muricipal Code STORY | occupaNCY | sLocAREAPER |Taslesos) ATEATOR | ARERTOR |ALOWABLE| 4" - ——
| COORDINATING PROFESSIONAL
NOTE: B (MAIN) 22,450 SF Exist + | 37,500 N/A 112,500 N/A 112.500 2ND FLOOR / 100 SF PER PERSON  [1200SF= 12 OCUPANTS|
ITEMS NOTED IN PARENTHESIS ARE REFERENCES FROM THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 1 E 727 SF Addition = ’ _ N _
ITEMS NOTED IN ITALIC PARENTHESIS ARE REFERENCES FROM THE 2000 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE 23,177 SF (Total) oSN \]
IF ITEM IS IN BOLD, THE MOST STRINGENT CODE HAS BEEN APPLIED 24 OCUPANTS TOTAL] ' 10-0" [,
1. Frontage area increases from Section 506.2 are computed thus: l!‘ (L) 8
a. Perimeter which fronts a public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width= 91" (F) ﬁ d

B U | LDI N G AD D |TI O N DATA b. Total Building Addition Perimeter = 133'-9" (P)  b. Total Building Exist. Perimeter ~ 734'-0" X

9
9

R0

. c. Ratio (F/P)=_1.00 (F/P)
Construction Type: 7 I-A H A ] m-A ] IV-A [ V-A d. W=Minimum width of public way = >30' (W) z‘:‘:‘:‘:‘z‘z‘z‘:
N -] N IV-B V-B . _ _
R O s U s i i e. Percent of frontage increase | =100 (F/P - 0.25) x W/30= _75 (%) ““““
o | st 5 = SRRRKEIIS
ixed Construction: H No [J Yes Types: 2. The sprinkler increase per Section 506.3 is as follows: ““““
Sprinklers: [0 No [ Partial I Yes MW NFPA 13 [ NFPA13R [J NFPA 13D a. Multi-story building Is = 200 percent ““““w

Standpipes: Bl No [] Yes Class [11 [Jn [Jm [JManualWet  [] Dry b. Single story building Is = 100 percent “““““

Buiding Height R Nomber of Sores 17 3. Unlimited area applicable under conditions of Sections Group B, F, M, S, A-4 (507); WW

4. Maximum Building Area = (Allowable Area: First Story) x (total number of stories above grade plane). “““‘
y 909.9:909:959:9.9
Gross Building Area: 7 1 ““““W
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For buildings with 3 or more stories above grade plane, multiply by 3. (506.4).

‘#”

=
o
=
Floor Per Plan Allowable ? ’/’ 7 N »
1st Floor 938.51 SF EXIST = :‘z‘:‘z‘:‘:‘:‘z‘z‘z‘z‘z‘:‘:‘ / N %
3 XI 990 0.9.0.9.9.9:90.9.9:9.9, NORK . A
EXIT REQUIREMENTS " 10050 %0 % %0 %0 % % %% % e %% - =
Total  938.51 SF EXIST XK KKK AKX AKX D o
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENTS OF EXITS: SEE A0.1, A0.2 \ """"""""W""" ~ N <
009000 2000000, : -
FLOOR GROUP |  MINIMUM NUMBER TRAVEL DISTANGE ARRANGEMENT MEANS OF “““““““ N
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT. ADDITION oreem contes_fRen 0079 I 9099000 20O OO0 > =
. REQD |SHOWNON | ALLOWABLE ACTUAL REQUIRED ACTUAL “ ”"“E’W"" h N ”EJ 5
MOSTRESTRICTIVE: | ' (Tatio 803 | INCREASE FOR SHOWN ON e DiSTANGE DISTANGE |SETWEEN EXT | SHOWNON ‘ “‘:“““‘ h S <
A ' ('l(—;?);)ele‘lgo‘?zi) SPRINKLERS PLANS (TAB(I‘;S.;.OG}GA) SHF?LVXNSON POORS PLANS WW‘ N h AN 5 g
Type of Construction Type (lI-A) Type II-A FIRST LEVEL BI/E 1 2 150 35' SEE PLANS SEE PLANS I Wgw - h N \ % =
Building Height in Feet | Feet (65) | Feet=H+20'= 85' | Feet 18.9" 1. Corridor dead ends (1017.3 EX. 2) - MAX 50 FT W'.M — < N £
Building Height in Stories | Stories (3 Stories + 1=_4 Stories_1 2. Single exits (Table 1019.2) (7.5.1.2) “"@“““ 2 — N N 6 o
g Heig _(3) 4 L 3. Commom Path of Travel (1014.3) (7.5.1.2) | ““‘%W — N N A
> — N
XX g S KKK — N
LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS SREBILRKIRK = Y B2LAB
E Lighting: N W v ~ b
o e me FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS ! SBIEIKS . 0 ARCHITECTURE
Fire Alarm: [J No M Yes BUILDING ELEMENT FIRE RATING ""M““‘ h N
Smoke Detection Systems: ] No W Yes SEPARATION "“““‘ > h ~ Z
Panic Hardware: [ No M Yes D'(SFLAI‘E"%?E REQD | CODE REF. I “:‘z““z‘:‘z‘ u ARCHITECTURE
2 Y
Sm;ﬁtclll\z?ilir':graégamns, girders, trusses THR TABLE 601 z‘z‘z‘z‘:‘z‘: : 5 ggﬁﬁﬂl_ll-lazl:saﬁISPtiZtA#RIOgESIGN
SRS i ) | cragecoz
Exterior 1HR TABLE 601 W > W: www.b2lab.com
ALLOWABLE AREA. ADDITION EXIT KKK I b2
Nonbearing Walls and Partitions W :ll
EXISTING OCCUPANCY: B (Main) - Adjacent classroom E Exterior x> 30 feet 1HR | TABLE 6018 602 ‘ ) W < EXI S T I N G 5
Primary Occupancy: Assembly A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 Interior walls and partitions 1HR TABLE 601 — 1 o
M Business Factory [ F-1 Moderate []F-2 Low Floor Construction . 1 HR TABLE 601 M w B U I L D I N G
Including supporting beams and joists ““‘ m
] Educational Hazardous [J H-1 Detonate [JH-2 Deflagrate [ ] H-3 Combust [ JH-4 Health [ H-5 HPM Roof Construction = W (©b2lab, inc.
[0 Mercantile Institutional ~ [J1-1 [J12 (113 (114 Including supporting beams and joists THR | TABLE 601 v ““‘ This Drawing and associated specifications is copyright
7 iy s acontion 01 Oz 03 04 s Shats Enclosures Bt (<4 so) USSR = s s b
iscellaneous Residential [JR1 [(JR2 [JR3 [JR4 Shafts Enclosures - Exits (4 story or more) 2HR 10201 M““ 4 I’ozrlr;boirngy any means without written permission from
Storage [JS-1Moderate [] S2Low [ High-Piled Shafts Enclosures - Other (< 4 story) 1HR 707.4 “W““Q‘ , - 10 ) -
Parking Garage [_] Open ] Enclosed [ Repair Garage 2:::1?):58"::::;::: - Other (4 story or more) z :: TABZI(E)71'?)17.1 0 “”“““‘
Secondary Occupancy: Educational Occupancy Separation N/A 508.3.2 I B ““‘
Mixed Occupancy: ] Yes M No Separation: Hr.  Exception: Z;t{gz::j“;:’;?;i‘:\n 3N|;|§ 7054 00007 - FIRE (Kur‘t Urko Skl) ““:‘
H Incidental Use (508.2) Incidental Use Separation N/A 508.2 BUSineSS Calculate Occupant IOad @ [ ] |1l |
Incidental use areas shall be separated or protected, or both, in accordance with Table 508.2 I . ,
B Accessory Occupancies (508.3.1) 100:1 Gross. All non-business use rooms
Aggregate accessory occupancies shall not occupy more than 10 percent of the area of the story in conference room and assembly space
which they are located and shall not exceed the tabular values in table 503 without height and area increases. P L U M BI N G FIXTU R E CO U NTS (| e |Ounge, aCtiVitieS area, registration .3.
Il Non-Separated Use (508.3.2) .
The reqzired type of construction for the building shall be determined by applying the height and area ;ERES-?iE::ﬁNT HORD BYAREARTPLANS IObby’ Waltlng’ etC) Sha” be CaICUIated at
limitations for each of the applicable occupancies to the entire building. The most restrictive type of OCCUPANCY A (Assembly)-Classroom - Occupancy Load 1:20 - 948 SF = 47 people 1 5 :1 . Classroom, Trai n | ng 20 1
construction, so determined, shall apply to the entire building. See chart labeled "NON-SEPARATED | 03/30/24
USE - AREAS BY OCCUPANCY". 36 OCCUPANTS = 18 MEN AND 18 WOMEN
[] Separated Use (508.3.3) - See below for area calculations REQUIRED FIXTURES PROVIDED FIXTURES SHEET
For each story, the area of the occupancy shall be such that the sum of the ratios of the actual floor area MENWC -1 MENWC =1 EXIST. I Label all rooms eXiSting and new. U pdate NAME:
of each use divided by the allowable floor area for each use shall not exceed 1. UR =0 UR =1 EXIST. occu pant load. COVER SHEET
Actual Area of Occupancy A + Actual Area of Occupancy B < 9 REQUIRII;?)VFIXT[JLES PROVIDII;/I-Z\)VFIXT;J:RE)S(IST- 2
Allowable Area of Occupancy A Allowable Area of Occupancy B B WOMENWC » WOMENWC 1 EXIST Jo o THT R P 4‘ ] I I I R N M A I N S T "t
LAV =1 LAV =1 EXIST [ '3||EX|T @ © ® '
PROJECT NO: PROJECT #
\ ] b2\ i REVIEWED:
CODE ANALYSIS FIRST & SECOND FLOOR EXIT PLAN [TE PLAN VICINITY MAP
Z1 S1 ~N1> ~E 1L~ A0.00
1/2" = 1-0" 1/16" = 1-0" 1/16" = 1'-0" 1" = 160'-0" 1 '
z Y X w \Y u T S 'R ‘Q ‘P ‘0 *N ™M ‘L 'K oJ N “H ‘G 'F ‘E 'D ‘C ‘B ‘A .


00007 - FIRE (Kurt Urkoski)

Business calculate occupant load @ 100:1 Gross. All non-business use roomsâ•Ž
conference room and assembly space (i.e lounge, activities area, registration
lobby, waiting, etc) shall be calculated at 15:1. Classroom, Training 20:1




Label all rooms existing and new. Update occupant load.

00003 - COMM (Le Nguyen)

The original construction to this building is non-sprinkled type VB
construction. Are you re-classifying the entire building as a non-combustible
building? If not, please update code plans accordingly.

00002 - COMM (Le Nguyen)

Provide a completed Plan Review Form as well as any applicable ComCheck. Verify
how building complies with energy code. Many fields in the submitted plan review
form are incomplete. For Addition : to determine allowable area, provide
information regarding existing building area and all fire areas shall be clearly
defined.
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AN ! NOTE: FOR REFERENCE ONLY, ITEMS DEPICTED IN LEGEND MAY NOT APPEAR ON PLANS. INFORMATION:
AN /I \ Y, / ARCHITECTURE
%) o N N | / /] ARCHITECTURE
2] N TRANSFORMER \ ) oe— ) WW% BUILDING +MULTIDISCIPLINARY DESIGN
GAS VALVE N / [ A 7" ‘ Omaha. Negraska 66124
NO PARKING N | T 402.964.2089
FIRE LANE SIGN AN / |E| POWER RISER W: www.b2lab.com
. ) P4 TRANSFORMER ™\ I 15
2 e h COMMUNICATION N / o
B h / POWER POLE CIVIL ENGINEER
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— / ( / ) GUY WIRE MEP ENGINEER
o -— red G G / Q STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
3 / ’ I N~ G— (S \ 9 —311— LIGHT POLE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
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BENCHMARK: Ry
BENCHMARK #1: | NORTH RIM OF A BELL COMMUNICATION MANHOLE, LOCATED AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER
OF NORTH MAIN STREET AND OHIO STREET, APPROXIMATELY 75'+ NORTH OF THE CENTER
OF THE NORTH RAILROAD TRACK OF THE UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD. BOOK 2658, PAGE 49. SHEET_
ELEV: 1,166.98' NAME:
E & ACONSULTING GROUP, INC TOPOGRAPHIC
) . ) SURVEY
BENCHMARK #2: | NORTH RIM BOLT, TOP FLANGE OF A FIRE HYDRANT LOCATED AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER Engineering ® Planning ® Environmental & Field Services B
OF THE INTERSECTION OF NORTH MAIN STREET AND ELKHORN DRIVE. BOOK 2658, PAGE 79.
ELEV: 1,178.33 E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC. 10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100 ® Omaha, NE 68154 PR S0 TR
Phone: 402.895.4700 e Fax: 402.895.3599 W
Engineering Answers www.eacg.com '
State of NE Certificate of Authorization #CA0008 P2016.208.004 C1 1
1 [ ]
Y X "W v U T 'S R Q P e N M L K J [ “H G F E i) c B TA T

K:\Projects\2016\208\p04\Engineering\CAD Files\Civil Site\Primm Spa Addition Topo Sheet-000.dwg
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GAS VALVE
NO PARKING
FIRE LANE SIGN
R N 1 9 TRANSFORMER

RN 13

i < .“. T, . PONER PAN‘EL -
y / s
AL 4 y

TRANSFORMER

AIR CONDITIONER:

AIR CONDITIONER:

POWER METER:

GAS METER

AIR CONDITIONER CONDUIT

~~

REMOVAL NOTES

nelcall.com

RN 1
RN 2
RN 3
RN 4
RN 5
RN 6

RN 7
RN 8
RN 9
RN 10
RN 11
RN 12
RN 13
RN 14
RN 15
RN 16
RN 17
RN 18
RN 19
RN 20
RN 21

Sawcut and Remove P.C.C. Pavement
Sawcut and Remove P.C.C. Sidewalk

Remove Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (Field Verify) Dial: 811

know what's below. \'ﬁ

Remove 53' Existing Sanitary Sewer

Remove Gas Service, Coordinate with M.U.D. and See Mechanical Plans

Remove Underground Power Line, Approximate Location, Coordinate the limits of

removal with OPPD (Field Verify)

Remove Handicap Parking Sign

Remove Existing Wood Deck, Staircase, and Footings

Remove Existing Air Conditioning Units - See Mechanical Plans

Existing Transformer to Remain

Existing Communication Riser to Remain

Existing Power Panel to Remain - See Electrical Plans

Existing Underground Power to Remain. Approximate Location (Field Verify)

Existing Sanitary Sewer to Remain

Existing Gas Line to Remain

Existing Gas Meter to Remain

Call before you dig.
5 0 5

- —

Existing Air Conditioning Unit to Remain

Existing Building to Remain

Existing "No Parking Fire Lane" Sign to Remain

Existing Sidewalk to Remain
Existing Pavement to Remain

1inch = 5 ft.

LEGEND

LIGHT POLE:

s /

"

\ WATER VALVE

, \ COMMUNGATION VAULT

Remove P.C.C. Pavement

Remove P.C.C. Sidewalk

Remove Sanitary Sewer Pipe (Field Verify)
Remove Gas Line (Field Verify)

Remove Underground Power (Field Verify)

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering ® Planning ® Environmental & Field Services

E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering Answers www.eacg.com

State of NE Certificate of Authorization #CA0008

10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100 ® Omaha, NE 68154
Phone: 402.895.4700 @ Fax: 402.895.3599

P2016.208.004
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This Drawing and associated specifications is copyright
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BUILD NOTES - LAYOUT

nelcall.com

4" PCC Sidewalk

6" PCC Pavement

Structural Stoop - See Architectural Plans

4" PCC Pedestrian Ramp, See Detail on Sheet C5.1

Existing Pavement

(Work within the Public Right-of-Way (ROW) under this building permit which includes

but not limited to, concrete work (sidewalks, handicap ramps, drive approaches) and
utility work (sanitary sewer, storm sewer) will require an inspection by the City of
Omaha Public Works Department. Contact Ryan Chaplin at (402)578-1824 or
Ryan.Chaplin@cityofomaha.org to coordinate inspections. All ROW inspections must
occur prior to scheduling a Certificate of Occupancy inspection.

S

Existing Transformer
Wall Mounted Equipment - See Building Mechanical / Electrical Plans

o N O O B~ WN -

Existing Communication Riser

9 Existing Power Panel

10 Existing Fire Hydrant.

11 Existing Sidewalk

12 Raised Exterior Landing and Steps - See Architectural Plans

00004 - COMM (Le Nguyen)
Please show compliance with IBC Table
705.8. See Comment 00005

TRANSFORMER

GAS VALVE

NO PARKING
FIRE LANE SIGN

Property Line

POWER METER

GAS METER
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E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering Answers

know what's below. \'ﬁ

Dial: 811 Call before you dig.
5 0 5
T —

1inch = 5 ft.
LEGEND

19

18

17

16

6" PCC Pavement

4" PCC Sidewalk

v
v,
>

NOTE:
1. See Removal Plan for Utility Locations.

2. The building addition has water service
from the existing building.

LIGHT POLE:

£

The building addition has sanitary
service from the existing sewer line.

WATER VAVE

\ MG ALY

(PAGE REVIEWED-ZON)

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering ® Planning ® Environmental & Field Services

10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100 ¢ Omaha, NE 68154
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00004 - COMM (Le Nguyen)

Please show compliance with IBC Table 705.8. See Comment 00005
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Nebraskag
know what's below. \'ﬁ
Dial: 811 Call before you dig. o
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N\ \ Tinch = 5 ft 2|4
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AAAAAAAA \ / \ o PROJECT CONTACT
s / \ / LEGEND INFORMATION:
TRANSFORER \ ARCHITECTURE
1168.92 / 1050.00 . ARCHITECTURE
1168.84 y / Proposed Spot Elevation BB Ha 00
1168.63 ME - / N \ O Jraoka 68124
: ‘ -~ o o~ 116891 \ 1050.00 ME (Ph;opor?%d Spot )Elevation g| WV b2tab.com
AAAAAAAA > ‘ atch Existing x

LN " \ 1169.23 1169.81 ME / CIVIL ENGINEER
] y 1169.18 y —— 170 —— Proposed Contour MEP ENGINEER

1168.62 ME I S - \ \ i Property Line 117043 ME N STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
1168.82 —  120— — Existing Contour CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
| A \ " - § 1169.56 OWNER
1168.93 5 — \ / —R— Ridge Line

X Sy n
N X , R 1169.49 AN M70A0ME L e 14
\ 1169.20 T o / 1169.60 > Inverted Crown
1168.82 \ e W e \
1168.61 ME \ 2 : %‘1 169'55 GENERAL GRADING NOTES
-
1169.43 / 1169.46 Nl il i\‘\ - 1. Topsoil and vegetation shall be stripped to a depth of 4" in areas to be graded.
1169.54 = i 13
‘ / \ - O 2. Topsoil obtained from stripping operations shall be stockpiled in an approved location
1168.82 / <L & ?\\ P t L and re-spread on areas finish graded to receive topsoil.
1169.43 | & ~— rope Ine
/ ) p y 3. Allfill and backfill shall be placed in lifts of 8" or less in loose thickness.
4 J 1169.58 & ~<~ 4. Allfill areas shall be placed and compacted as structural fill. Areas to receive fill shall
[ 1169.59 ; - z \\f‘ - : be scarified to a minimum depth of 8" and proof rolled prior to receiving fill. Slopes
A ) \ < 1170.41 ME / steeper than 5H:1V shall be benched before placing fill. The standard specifications .
/ 1169.62 ' ‘ shall govern the grading and site preparation with the exception that structural fill shall - ——
A ¢ / \ be compacted to a minimum of 95% of the maximum dry density (ASTM D-698,
D H _10, 0 i
/ F FE 1 1 69 43 ) 3 Standard Proctor) at a moisture content between -3% and +4% of optimum.

For PCC Pavements, the upper 12" of subgrade shall be compacted to a minimum of

/ " 95% of the maximum dry density (ASTM D-698, Standard Proctor) at a moisture content
/ \ between -3% and +4% of optimum. Subgrade preparation shall extend a minimum of 2
/ H feet beyond the back of curb.
1"
/ Y, 6.  For Sidewalks, the upper 6" of subgrade shall be compacted to a minimum of 95% of .
\ the maximum dry density (ASTM D-698, Standard Proctor) at a moisture content
between -3% and +4% of optimum. Sidewalk subgrades shall extend at least 6" laterally
1168.72 \ beyond the edge of the new sidewalk.
\ 7. Imported Material, If required, shall be free of organic matter and debris, and shall be a
1169.56 inorganic silt or lean clay having a Plasticity Index less than 20 and a Liquid Limit less
= FFE 1 1 69 43 \ than 45. Borrow material shall not contain any foreign material with a dimension greater 10
1168.50 ME : ] 1169.57 than 3%. A
/ PPPPPPPPPP ’ \ 8.  Any excess material shall be disposed of off-site at a location determined by the
( ! \ contractor.
! \ 9. Unless noted, all spot elevations shown are top of slab or gutter.
1168.58 ME - /
/ al \ 9
f |
1169.43 1 ) \
< _ " ~1169.43 ME [}
= < 116936~ \__ |
(0] OA
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g | | '
J \
1169.45 ME
1169.46 ME — - / \ z
- I o
|
- / 2>
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T -~ ’ / 6 o
) | B2LAB
/ \ ‘ ARCHITECTURE
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o o +MULTIDISCIPLINARY DESIGN
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\ 1" Expansion Material (Typ.) %.40296;12.'2%89
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necall.com
GENERAL SITE CONSTRUCTION NOTES “ehraSKa 81' 7
1. The City of Omaha Standard Specifications for Public Works Construction, 2020 Edition and any current ; , . X
revisions or amendments thereto and the Special Provisions for this Project shall apply and the Contractor _ 1 3/16" Max. #5 X 18_ epoxy coated tie bars @ 43_3 centers know what's below. '/
shall perform in accord therewith. Longitudinal joint with joint sealing ] to be drilled and grouted into the existing slab Dial: 811 Call before you dlg 0
filler (hot poured type) N x
2. The Contractor shall check with the Owner for City approval of the project before starting work. o
3. Utilities are shown as a convenience for the Contractor. The locations of all aerial and underground utility 5 f / . .,: 2 S
facilities may not be indicated in these plans. Underground utilities, whether indicated or not, will be located _~ - o e §
and flagged by the utility companies at the Contractor's request. No excavation will be permitted in the area o~ B o gt S3OR qZ a
of the underground utilities until all facilities have been located and identified to the satisfaction of all parties - - o R P 2
and then only with extreme care to avoid any possibility of damages to the facilities. / LT g, ;
18] ©
4. The final estimate will not be processed until the Contractor has satisfactorily cleaned and flushed the Existing slab \ N
pavement slab of all rubbish, excess material, mud and debris, and all parts of the work area have been left New slab c
ina neat and presentable manner. NOTE: = P
, , S o , , , Tie bars are to be installed as called out £
5. Erosion control improvements shall be constructed on this site, including inlet protection, silt fencing and a in the plans
construction entrance. The Contractor shall be responsible for prompt reconstruction of any erosion control ' H
improvements disturbed by his operations. All disturbed erosion control improvements shall be fully =
reconstructed at the end of each working day prior to leaving the site. Separate payment will not be made for TI E B AR DETAI L 17 ﬁ
reconstruction of any erosion control improvements. Positive drainage in all work areas shall be maintained in a
the condition the construction site was in prior to Contractors arrival. NOT TO SCALE %
L
6.  The Portland Cement Concrete for the pavement slab shall be "L65", in accord with the Standard © a
Specifications. a5
il
7. Portland Cement Concrete mix design for sidewalks shall be City of Omaha Type "L6" or "SG65" mix. =l
(@]
16| = 177
8. Non-colored concrete pavement shall be cured using a white pigmented liquid membrane-forming curing " PROJECT CONTACT
compound that has been approved by the State of Nebraska Department of Roads. The minimum rate of INFORMATION:
application shall be 200 sq. ft. per gal. if a mechanical-powered sprayer is used and 100 sq. ft. per gal. if a
hand powered sprayer is used. < ARCHITECTURE
<— ARCHITECTURE
9.  Water reducing admixtures shall be added to all hand-placed and finished concrete. g&%ﬂ;&é%iﬂf'si&ké”{g za%ES'GN
maha, Negraska
T e T: 402.964.2089
10. A diamond edge saw blade shall be used for cutting all required contraction and longitudinal pavement joints. Building Addition y W: www.b2lab.com
1. Concrete pavement shall be jointed in maximum 12.5' x 15" panels and shall be kept as square as possible. CIVIL ENGINEER
Joints shall be perpendicular to edges and radiuses, and shall not form angles less than 45 degrees or over VEP ENGINEER
225 degrees. - =4 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
. L. . . L. . . CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
12.  6'sidewalk shall be jointed in 6'x6' panels, 5' sidewalk shall be jointed in 5'x5' panels, 4' sidewalk shall be g : OWNER
jointed in 4'x4' panels. <
13.  The (Solid Wall) sanitary sewer pipe may be ABS (SDR 23.5), PVC (SDR 23.5), or VCP. 7 A - 2 Max 12 1 S|Ope 14
L , - _ ' _ <—— al
14.  Backfill soils in utility trenches, around foundations, basement walls, and retaining walls shall be compacted to A .
a minimum of 95% of the maximum dry density (ASTM D-698, Standard Proctor) at a moisture content g A
between -3% and +4%. Lift thickness shall be appropriately matched to the type of compaction equipment ' <J A ' _ wral St
used. - Structural Stoop
A .
15.  Standard Plates are available from the City of Omaha Public Works Department, 1819  Farnam St.,Suite _ A A Aﬂ
600, Omaha NE. 68183, PH 402.444.5220. Plates may also be downloaded via the internet from the City of _ : 13
Omaha Web Site at: http://www.ci.omaha.ne.us/publicworks/standardplatelist.htm g o
<
16.  Structural retaining walls exceeding 6 feet in height shall be designed by a professional engineer licensed in E A
the State of Nebraska.
A 7 |4 A o
17.  Any retaining walls exceeding 4' in height will require a separate building permit. ' _ 4 1
18.  The following Standard Plates on file at the City of Omaha Public Works Department shall govern: 6' 12
L ———————————
ITEMS STANDARD PLATE REVISION DATE
Concrete Pavement Joint Details 501-01 2/11/2019
Concrete Curbs 502-01 2/11/2019 < _
Concrete Pavement Widening and Miscellaneous 501-02 2/11/2019
1"
Concrete Driveway (2 Sheets) 501-12-1 11/21/2019 N
Sidewalk Construction 503-01 11/21/2019 Building Addition
Sidewalk Location 503-02 11/21/2019 /
Concrete Collar 700-01 2/11/2019
Sewer Tap 700-02 2/11/2019

1" Expansion Material (Typ.)

Varies

/— Building FFE = 1169.43

Slope i Ta W, 4 a4
Dovave b :—lf“z”':“: EAEEE
:mngm'_ﬂmﬁfﬂ‘

4" PCC Sidewalk
6" PCC Pavement ~\ Slope \

r
SECTION A-A

NOT TO SCALE

PEDESTRIAN RAMP DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

E&A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering Answers

E & A CONSULTING GROUP, INC.

Engineering ® Planning ® Environmental & Field Services

10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100 ® Omaha, NE 68154
Phone: 402.895.4700 @ Fax: 402.895.3599

www.eacg.com

State of NE Certificate of Authorization #CA0008

P2016.208.004
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STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN GENERAL NOTES STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN GENERAL NOTES N
'_
<
1. Project procedures and materials shall conform to the following publication and any additions thereto: Omaha Regional Stormwater Design Manual and the SWPPP 17.  The APPLICANT, INSPECTOR and CONTRACTORS/OPERATORS shall ensure temporary diversion dikes and temporary fill diversions are constructed as shown e ras a 81' a
Map Preparation Guide. The aforementioned publications can be found at: https://omahastormwater.org. within the SWPPP And as necessary to properly control pollutant discharge. Temporary diversion dikes and temporary fill diversions shall be installed at the end of =y 7
each working day, prior to all rain events, and as directed by the Inspector. know what's below iy v
2. OPERATORS/CONTRACTORS shall comply with noise and dust control ordinances. . Call before Olj di /
18. The APPLICANT, INSPECTOR, and/or OPERATORS/CONTRACTORS shall allow government regulators access to the site for inspections at any time, at the Dial: 811 y g 19
3. OPERATORS/CONTRACTORS shall locate existing utilities prior to the start of work. (One Call 811). implementing agency's discretion.
4. Barricades shall conform to Omaha Public Works "Barricading Standards, Specifications, Methods & Materials", And/or the "Manual on Uniform Traffic Control 19.  The APPLICANT, INSPECTOR and CONTRACTORS/OPERATORS must initiate stabilization measures, such as temporary seeding, permanent seeding, and/or
Devices". mulching, as soon as possible on portions of the site where construction activities have temporarily or permanently ceased, but in no case more than 14 days after &
construction activity on that portion of the site where work has ceased. Temporary seeding (9.5.19), Permanent seeding (9.5.20), and mulching (9.5.22) BMP's e
5. OPERATORS/CONTRACTORS shall be responsible for compliance with OSHA Regulations. Presented within the Omaha Regional Stormwater Design Manual shall be adhered to at all times. This publication can be found at: https://omahastormwater.org. a
=)
[}
6. OPERATORS/CONTRACTORS shall confirm with the applicant that governmental approvals have been received prior to the start of work. 20.  For dust control, the APPLICANT, INSPECTOR AND CONTRACTORS/OPERATORS may use the following measures, singularly or in combination: establish 9
temporary seeding, establish permanent seeding, mulch in areas subject to little or no construction traffic; irrigate stripped areas and/or haul roads; reduce vehicular 18 g
7. The APPLICANT and INSPECTOR shall comply with government regulations to minimize the potential for erosion and pollution. speed on haul roads; or other options as directed by the inspector. furthermore, the dust control (9.5.16) BMP presented within the Omaha Regional Stormwater <
Design Manual shall be adhered to at all times. N
8. OPERATORS/CONTRACTORS shall perform construction activities as directed by the applicant, inspector, and government regulators to minimize the potential for i 8
erosion and pollution. 21.  The APPLICANT, INSPECTOR and CONTRACTORS/OPERATORS shall ensure sediment transported onto public streets is removed as needed, prior to rain events 'E': lap'
and, at a minimum, at the end of each working day. Sediment shall be shoveled and/or swept from the street and disposed of in a manner that prevents stormwater
9. Each OPERATOR/CONTRACTOR shall monitor silt fencing and other Best Management Practices (BMPs), within their areas of responsibility, and install additional contamination. Furthermore, the street cleaning/sweeping (9.6.5) BMP presented within the Omaha Regional Stormwater Design Manual shall be adhered to at all —
BMPs as necessary and as directed by the INSPECTOR. times. 'mmﬂﬂ[l =
e
10. Each OPERATOR/CONTRACTOR shall periodically remove accumulated sediment from temporary sediment traps, temporary sediment basins, behind silt fences, 22.  The APPLICANT, INSPECTOR and CONTRACTORS/OPERATORS shall adhere to all good housekeeping bmp's presented within the Omaha Regional Stormwater | 17 L
and other erosion control measures that store sediment, within their areas of responsibility, if necessary and as directed by the INSPECTOR. Design Manual. Good housekeeping BMP's Focus on keeping the work site clean and orderly while handling materials and waste in a manner that eliminates the &
potential for pollutant runoff. Good housekeeping BMP's such as Sanitary Waste Management (9.6.2), Solid Waste Management (9.6.3), Material Delivery & Storage o
\ 11. Each OPERATOR/CONTRACTor shall build stabilized construction entrances, within their areas of responsibility and as defined within the SWPPP. Each (9.6.4), Street Cleaning/Sweeping (9.6.5), and Vehicle & Equipment Fueling (9.6.6) shall be addressed when applicable. L
\ OPERATOR/CONTRACTOR shall monitor and maintain stabilized construction entrances within their areas of responsibility as needed or as directed by the 5 0 5 g O
AN INSPECTOR. OPERATORS/CONTRACTORS shall not use any other access to the site or allow others to use alternate access points. 23. To better inform all concerned parties about the existence of the SWPPP, the APPLICANT, INSPECTOR and CONTRACTORS/OPERATORS shall ensure an easily . o =
\ visible and legible sign be prominently posted at conspicuous locations near site entry points. Signs must be in conformance with the SWPPP Notification Sign (9.6.7) 1inch = f ”é 0
\ 12. Each OPERATOR/CONTRACTOR shall maintain and perform preventative maintenance on each best management practice (BMP), within their areas of presented within the Omaha Regional Stormwater Design Manual. inch = 5 ft. 2] |2
\ responsibility, to ensure their function. The Inspector shall ensure preventative maintenance is being performed. g —
U 24,  The SWPPP documents (e.g., NDEE-NPDES, SWPPP-SM, SWPPP-N, ETC.) are essential and a requirement in one part is binding as though occurring in all. The 16
/ \ 13. BMP's shall be kept in working order. Each OPERATOR/CONTRACTOR shall repair any defects or damages, within their areas of responsibility, at or before the end documents describe and provide the complete SWPPP. The APPLICANT, INSPECTOR and/or CONTRACTORS/OPERATORS may not take advantage of any LEGEND PROJECT CONTACT
AN of each working day or as directed by the Inspector. SWPPP errors or omissions. The INSPECTOR shall notify the APPLICANT, DESIGNER and CONTRACTORS/OPERATORS promptly of any omissions or errors INFORMATION:
Ve / / within one business day of discovery. The APPLICANT shall instruct the DESIGNER to make any corrections necessary to fuffill the overall intent of the SWPPP ARCHITECTURE
N 14. BMP's may not be removed without INSPECTOR and applicable governmental approval. documents (e.g., Grading Permit Modification Form ). In the case of a discrepancy between parts of the SWPPP documents, the most stringent requirement shall Power Pole ARGHITECTURE
N rule. +MULTIDISCIPLINARY DESIGN
/ . 15. Each OPERATOR/CONTRACTOR shall be responsible for adhering to BMP's within their areas of responsibility. Guy Wire 8264 Hascall Street # 100
: Pro e rt LI ne Omaha, Negraska 68124
Z p y . T: 402.964.2089
MS 1 16. In the event of a release of oil or hazardous substance, OPERATORS/CONTRACTORS shall comply with the requirements of the Nebraska Department of Light Pole W: www.b2lab.com
Environmental Quality for Notification, Containment, Investigation, Remedial Action and Disposal. »
/ S: -~ \ L o — — =N\ Fire Hydrant CIVIL ENGINEER
= _ SF =\ Utility Valve (Water) MEP ENGINEER
'v\\ ? | STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
\ S\~ o Curb Inlet CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
\ / Manhole CUNER
-
WS 1 X Fence Line 14
\ GN 1 .\ Gas Line
\ = Water Line
=~ -— ~— .
\ Ny ~—_ Power Line (Overhead)
/ A\ 4 - ==~ SF Silt Fence
:L —~ \ - \ .
/ — — 1207~ Existing Contours X
-
-— \
L] \
/ II T~—= = / Pro pe rty Line \11/70_\ Proposed Contours
S
/ \ = o .
- = == == = = Limits of Construction
} I \ —~— -
~ —
FFE 1169.43 = C—
) . /
/ ! GRADING & EROSION CONTROL REFERENCE NOTES
/ /
CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE - See Detail This Sheet
SFX  Silt Fence
11
d GENERAL .
/ GN1  Limits of Construction
/ VS 1 Proposed Material Storage Area. Alternate location shall be approved by the
Inspector. Storage area shall conform to Section 9.6.4 of the ORSDM.
WS 1 Proposed Waste Storage Area. Alternate location shall be approved by the
Inspector. Storage area shall conform to Section 9.6.2 and 9.6.3 of the ORSDM.
. . 10
\ WO 1 Proposed Concrete Washout Facility. Alternate location shall be approved by the .
Inspector. Washout facility shall conform to Section 9.6.8 of the ORSDM.
POWER PANEL ' \
-AIR CONDITIONER CONDUIT .\‘ 9
. . ——
; \\
! 8
\ =
- / o
\ 9
- / 2
\ (/2]
- ! / o
\ , =
= = \ ' o 9
-< / %
\ o
CONCRETE Pinch point to S - — \g 2 | 2
| | ' = i
. 1 1 . . [8) m
secure liner to washout 4'or6 I 6 mil poly liner - B L
Treated water resistant — L 8, Q.
corrugated board - / {
3 Optional tab to secure / \ ARCHITECTURE
o washout to ground
o~ S
/ \ ARCHITECTURE
: +MULTIDISCIPLINARY DESIGN
NOTES: \ 5 | 8264 Hascall Street # 100
. -| Omaha, Negraska 68124
/ 1. Acceptable silt fence specifications- AOS (#20 - 50 Sieve), / T: 402.964.2089
Water Flow Rate (50 gpm/ sq. ft. - 125 gpm/ sq.ft), Tensile / \ W www.b2lab.com
. 5'-6" min. steel studded "T" line posts @ 6' max. Spacing Strength (Grab) - (Min. 120 Warp or greater and
NOTES: center to center for 42" silt fence or 5' max. Spacing Elongation (5-25%).
center to center for 48" silt fence '
1. The concrete washout area shall be installed prior to any concrete placement on this project. Install washout area on a level surface. Use 2. Oneeach new run of st fence spray paint the beginning of ©v2tab, inc
. formina to Section 9.6.8 of the Omaha Redional St ter Desian M | 42" & 48" Silt the run with 0+00 and spray paint the end with the date of , T Drawing and associated specifcations s copyright
Disposable Concrete Washout or approved equal conforming to Section 9.6.8 of the Omaha Regional Stormwater Design Manual. Silt Fence installation and LF of the run. This Drawingand assoite spocficatons s coprgh
must be trenched in at 9_12" . m \ :(\lo part g;the;e documgms stha"'tlt)e rt’e)proqucled iP any
3 T~ ) 4 OI‘I: C:LC any means without written permission from
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GENERAL NOTES: CLEAR GLAZING
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_ SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR HARDWARE REQUIREMENTS. q
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7 g g \ g y —— REFERENCE HOLLOW METAL FRAMES SPECIFICATIONS
,/ 7 e N 7 7 =N MEP ENGINEER
L/ e P N L L @ @ STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
LIEVEL1— 7LE\{EL1 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
. 0'-0 , 0'-0 OWNER
. J4
Z 1 4 3/16" = 1l_0l| Q 1 4 3/16" = 1l_0l| E 1 2 1/ 11 = 1'_0"
SYMBOLS LEGEND "
8-0" TYP
W W 042000 BURNISHED CMU (BCMU): 093013 TILE ACCESSORIES (FTS/WTS): 096813 CARPET (CPT):
mSIM | BUILDING SECTION N (BCMU) ‘ ) (CPT)
VK REFERENCE > ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN W/ BCMU-1 FTS-1 SCHLUTER CPT-1 MER
54 &|  BOARDINSULATION SUMP MFR TYPE: RENO-T STYLE:
b COLOR: COLOR: TEB (BRUSHED STL ST) COLOR: 1 —————————
GROUT: SIZE: 9MM X 25MM X CONT LENGTHS (NO SPLICES) INSTALL TYPE:
A1 \SIM ] WALL SECTION N MEMBRANE ROOFING W/ TAPERED INSULATION OVER BASE INSULATION LOCATION: ALL FLOOR TRANSITIONS WITH RECESSED TILE FLOOR
A4.1 REFERENCE 7 - 1/4":FT MIN POSITIVE SLOPE 064113 WOOD VENEER PANEL (WVP): WOC-1 MFR
FTS-2 SCHLUTER STYLE:
WVP-1 MFR TYPE: RENO-U COLOR:
STRCTSLOPES o MEMBRANE ROOFING W/ BASE INSULATION SPECIES: COLOR: EBU (BRUSHED STL ST) INSTALL TYPE:
mS'M DETAIL X":FT v - 1/4":FT MIN POSITIVE SLOPE THICKNESS: SIZE: VARIES (FIELD VERIFY PROFILE HEIGHT REQUIRED)
Y =  REFERENCE FINISH: CONT LENGTH (NO SPLICES) ACOUSTICAL PANEL (AP): SECTION 098401
\\J - GENERAL NOTES: LOCATION: LOCATION: ALL FLOOR TRANSITIONS WITH NON-RECESSED TILE FLOOR
: ACCESSORIES: AP-1  TECTUM M
; FRY REGLET WTS-1 SCHLUTER STYLE: FINALE PANEL WITH SONICOR FIBER CORE
PROVIDE 8" MIN CLEARANCE AT ALL CURBS, PARAPETS, AND FLASHINGS ABOVE THE ROOF TO
/AT = WALL TRANSITION UNO STYLE: TYPE: QUADEC-E COLOR: FACTORY CUSTOM PAINT, SEE DRAWINGS
SIM ¢ EQIE:E :EUJCE : COLOR: EB (BRUSHED STL ST) SIZE: 2" NOM. THICKNESS
W | REFERENCE 064116 PLASTIC LAMINATE (PL): SIZE: XMM X LONGEST LENGTH AVAILABLE
| SEE STRCT FOR FRAMING REQUIREMENTS AROUND ROOF PENETRATIONS AND EQUIPMENT. D CATION: ALL WAL TRANSITIONS FROM TILE AND ALL EXTERNAL 099123 INTERIOR PAINT (PIEP):
COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATIONS OF ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS AND EQUIPMENT. SEE MECH PL-1  MFR TILE CORNERS
m BUILDING ELEVATION AND ELEC DRAWINGS FOR ANY EQUIPMENT NOT SHOWN. FLASH AND SEAL ALL EQUIPMENT gl(r?llngR: ACCESSOREES. P-1 COLSol—llQEsRWW WILLIAMS
(231 ) REFERENCE AND TRANSITIONS PER ROOFING MFR'S RECCOMENDATIONS. EDGE: PROVIDE PREMANUFACTURED CORNERS, CONNECTORS, AND END CAPS FINISH: EGGSHELL o
PROVIDE CRICKETS AT ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS. LOCATION: SEE DRAWINGS AND RFS (CEILING COLOR TYP) ..
° CRICKETS 00 ONS 095113 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE (ACT):
ﬁl ROOFING PENETRATIONS ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHIN 60" OF ALL 066400 FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PANELS (FRP): P-2  SHERWIN WILLIAMS
- - INTERIOR ELEVATION 2 HOUR AREA SEPERATION AND RATED WALLS. SEE CODE PLAN FOR RATED WALLS. ACT-1 CERTAINTEED COLORS:
e < REFERENCE FRP-1 MFR STYLE: BAROQUE MINERAL FIBER FINISH: EGGSHELL
A - STYLE: GLASSBORD PREMUIM WALL PANELS EDGE: REVEAL LOCATION: SEE DRAWINGS AND RFS (MAIN WALL COLOR TYP)
- A1 COLOR: IVORY (84) SIZE: 24" X 24" X 5/8
FINISH: PEBBLE EMBOSSED COLOR: WHITE P-3  SHERWIN WILLIAMS
ACCESSORIES: GRID: GALVANIZED STEEL COLORS:
@ GRIDLINE INCLUDE ALL EDGE/CORNER TRIM FINISH: EGGSHELL .
REFERENCE ACT-2 CERTAINTEED LOCATION: SEE DRAWINGS AND RFS (ACCENT WALL COLOR TYP) - ———
093013 CERAMIC TILE (PORCELAIN) (CT/CTB): STYLE: VINYLROCK GYPSUM
INSTALL TYPE: TRIM P-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS
NAME  ELEVATION CT-1  MFR SIZE: 24" X 24" X 1/2" COLORS:
ELEVATION  REFERENCE MATERIALS LEGEND FINISHES LEGEND o SOLOR: WHITE FINISH: SEMLGLOSS
SIZE: XX X XX* GRID: ALUMINUM LOCATION: SEE DRAWINGS AND RFS (ACCENT WALL COLOR TYP)
_ COLOR:
EXISTING. ELECTRIC BOX ROOM NAME % ,+|  CIPCONCRETE TILE (TYPE AND SIZE VARIES) GROUT: P-5  SHERWIN WILLIAMS
B ROOM TAG SR THICKNESS: LINEAR WOOD CEILING (ACT): SECTION 095426 COLORS:
FINISH: SEMI-GLOSS .
E— CTB-1 MFR ACT-3 ARCHITECTURAL SURFACES INC LOCATION: HM FRAMES/DOORS, GUARD/HANDRAILS, o
SR PC CONCRETE SRS e cMmU TYPE: STYLE: SEE SPECIFICATIONS
301A DOOR TAG e SIZE: INSTALL TYPE: RANDOM - MIN BOARD LENGTH 1/3 OF TOTAL LENGTH P-6 SHERWIN WILLIAMS
COLOR: SIZE: SEE SPECIFICATIONS COLORS: BLACK MAGIC SW6991
GROUT COLOR: SEE SPECIFICATIONS FINISH: FLAT
CMU R BURNISHED (OR) SPLITFACE CMU THICKNESS: ACCESSORIES: SEE SPECIFICATIONS LOCATION: STRUCTURE, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS 3
@ WINDOW/FRAME TAG GRID: SEE SPECIFICATIONS EXPOSED TO VIEW ABOVE CEILING CLOUDS 2
093### QUARRY TILE (QT/QTB): COLOR: BLACK pr-3
MASONRY VENEER SEALED CONCRETE EP-2 SHERWIN WILLIAMS o
Y. QT-1  MFR COLORS: MATCH P-2 , >
/ WALL TAG TYPE: 096513 RESILIENT FLOOR (RF): FINISH: EPOXY S Qo
CONCRETE SLAB : — SIZE: X" X X" LOCATION: SEE DRAWINGS AND RFS (MAIN WALL COLOR TYP) o
/ STEEL S POLISHED CONCRETE COLOR: RF-1  MFR <
| & — GROUT- TYPE: EP-3  SHERWIN WILLIAMS >
\ REVISION TAG THICKNESS: STYLE: COLOR_SZ MATCH P-3 ils5
\ COLOR: FINISH: EPOXY : =
& ALUMINUM WOOD ATHLETIC FLOORING QTB-1 MFR SIZE: LOCATION: SEE DRAWINGS AND RFS (ACCENT WALL COLOR TYP) coow
2 \ <@> TYPE: THICKNESS: g | =
N \ LEGEND REFERENCE SIZE: EP-4  SHERWIN WILLIAMS g =
il METAL STUD WALK OFF CARPET COLOR: RF-X = JOHNSONITE COLORS: MATCH P-4 6 o
| GROUT: TYPE: RUBBER STAIR TREADS W/ VI STRIP FINISH: EPOXY e
CONCRETE SLAB / MATERIAL/FLOORING THICKNESS: STYLE: HAMMERED TREAD/RISER FOR VISUALLY IMPAIRED LOCATION: SEE DRAWINGS AND RFS (ACCENT WALL COLOR TYP)
/ XX—X—=XX REFERENCE WITH CONTRASTING GRIT TAPE INSERT (VIHTR) B 2 L A B
- CONTINUOUS WOOD BLOCKING CARPET SIZE: MFR STD SIZES IN FULL LENGTHS WITH NO JOINTS 099300 INTERIOR STAIN (ST):
COLOR: 20 CHARCOAL ARCHITECTURE
REFERENCE INSERT COLOR: 40 BLACK ST-1  SHERWIN WILLIAMS
GRASS s SLOPE REFERENCE FINISH: HAMMERED COLORS:
SLOPE WOOD SHIM/SPACER N RESILIENT FLOORING FINISH: ARCHITECTURE
COUNCT s T  INNONON e e e 096513 RUBBER BASE (RB): S S S +MULTIDISCIPLINARY DESIGN
AIR CONDITIONING UNITS TO BE RELOCATED ] N T N ANL Y T-2 HERWIN WILLIAM 5 | 8264 Hascall Street # 100
DT A A e N N AR PINISHES LEGEND RB-1_ JOHNSONITE COLORS: | Tiozsedsoee
ANRN WOOD FINISH/TRIM 1/16" = 1'-0 STYLE: 1/8” STRAIGHT WALL BASE FINISH: W: www.b2lab.com
ey COLOR:
SIZE: 4" HEIGHT 12361.## SOLID SURFACING (SS):
' BOARD INSULATION ACCESSORIES:
PREMOLDED INSIDE, OUTSIDE, AND END UNITS SS-1  MFR
NOTE: COLOR: ©b2lab, inc.
WRAP BULLNOSED OUTSIDE CORN ERS CONT'NUOUS EDGES zzlsa[[)ers\nél:dgSa;;jlIeizsrgac:gtﬁ‘dtsé)icrf::rtsrg Lszf;obplyrzwcght
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N ROOM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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IN THE CEILING TILE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. SOS0S INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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EQUIPMENT, DEVICES, AND FIXTURES FOR A CLEAN AND R SAND
ORDERED APPEARANCE. :
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FOOTING SCHEDULE:

1 " 1 " " NOTE:
GB2SF  CONT. x2-6"x3-6 (3) #5 CONT. T&B W/ #4 TIES AT 18" O.C. NOTE: TYPICAL ROOF TRUSS BEARING ELEVATON IS 24'-8", UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
TOP OF FOOTING EL. = 99'-4", UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

GB1.5F CONT.x 1-6"x3-6"  (2)#5 CONT. T&B W/ #4 TIES AT 18" O.C. STRUCTURAL PLANS

WF1.5 CONT.x1-6"x1-0"  (2)#5 CONT. W/ #5 @ 18" O.C. BOT.
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SR R FLOOR TRUSS (TYP., UN.0O.)
o
1 BUILDING SECTION 2 STAIR SECTION 3 TRUSS LOADING DIAGRAM
1/4" = 1'-Q" 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-Q" .
 ———————
PLYWOOD
EDGE
TALING SHEATHING W
GABLE END N N
TRUSSj\
N
SEE SIMPSON | |
FOR ANCHOR (E) 8" CMU / (2) 1/4" DIA. I—
INFORMATION \ TITEN HD -
A gﬂEAFT{Lﬁ EG Y SIMPSON A35
. SIMPSONWMU ~ 3/4" GYP. ON SIMPSON A35 3/4" GYP. ON CLIP AT2-070C.
8" CMU WALL\ HANGER 3/4" PLYWOOD CLIP AT 20" O.C. 3/4" PLYWOOD 10
EA. END, TYP. [ EDGE NALING [ EDGE NAILING SN (2) 2X6
71L1%\'/eI02" C ) 71L1%/eI02" C ) oX FULL HEIGHT EDGE NAILING TOP PLATE
< - Y, — — — — - BLOCKING TYP. ‘ ‘ M
% 2%6 x CONT. SILL SIMPSON A35 \
W/ 1/2" DIA. ANCHORS CLIP AT 2-0"0.C. 2x6 STUD WALL
8" BOND BEAM 0 @2-00.C. } ~ @16'0.C.
W/ 2-#5 CONT. 1L
F 2x6 x CONT. SILL 2 ———
a W/ 1/2" DIA. EPOXY J
CHOR @ 2-0" O.C.
— — e — . ‘éVEOEOPDLiSOF TRUSS ANCHOR @ 2:0 PLYWOOD 2X6 SILL
T - Roof Truss Brg @ (2) 114" DIA.—— SHEATHING
;i 124' - 8" TITEN HD
FLOOR TRUSS FLOOR TRUSS J T
8" BOND BEAM
SEE PLAN SEE PLAN W/ 245 CONT. SIMPSON H2.5
EA. TRUSS EACH END 8
/\/ (E) 8" CMU 8,
8" CMU WALL \
SEEPLAN —— —— A,
A .
=
7. <
4 FRAMING SECTION LEVEL2 5 FRAMING SECTION 7 FRAMING SECTION —
. . TRUSS BEARING DETAIL o O
3/4" = 1'-0 3/4" = 1'-0 3/4" =10 )
2 Ll
3/4" = 1'-0" 3
4
5/8" SHEATHING 5 8
2 a
EDGE NAILING x\ S.
N X | B :!
EDGE PLYWOOD | TRUSSEND LAB
NAILING SHEATHING ) BLOCKING ARCHITECTURE
x6 SILL +MULTIDISCIPLINARY DESIGN
.. @oetor | 5| o o et 204
; 34 PLYIOOD CHEATIING —— PLATE X e
== f M{; FULL HEIGHT TRUSS
GABLE END ] [ ] [ ] 114' - 0" / BLOCKING SEE PLAN
RIS~ I \ Roof Truss Brg @ SIMPSON H2.5A ©b2ab, inc.
| | 124'- 38 EA. END OF TRUSS T Drawing and assited spcifcaloe o copra
> o EXT. SHEATHING L W 314" SHEATHING o e e on
- - . | b2lab,inc.
L a 2x6 SILL
EXTERIOR {‘\ ' " W
SHEATHING SIMPSON A35 | / SSE(él\/ILLIJ_AN gE(é“gLﬂAN lXl)/
\ CLIP AT 20" O.C. — \\
2x6 STUD WALL I
1600 — (2) 26 ' \ ROOF TRUSS (2) 246 SILL /\ N
e TRUSS END
TOPPLATE FLOOR TRUSS SIMPSON H2.5A g BLOCKING
SEE PLAN EA. END EA. TRUSS, | 3
TYP. ] Ve e
TRUSS
(2) 2x6 SILL 246 WOOD STUDS SEE PLAN / \(2) 2x6 TOP PLATE
AT 16" O.C.
LA, SIMPSON H2.5A
EA. END OF — N
TRUSS
BUILDING SECTIONS
8 FRAMING SECTION 9 STAIR SECTION 1 O TRUSS BEARING DETAIL 1 1 FRAMING SECTION 1 2 TRUSS BEARING DETAIL 2,
3/4" = 1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" 3/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1'-Q" 3/4" = 1'-0"
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES: 3 o
w5 8|
A. DESIGN DATA: O Ug 9 5
DESIGN CODE. B 2018 e STEEL TYPICAL REINFORCING NOTES: DEVELOPMENT LENGTH NOTES: Z =223 .
. cY o
| N 1. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE FABRICATED AND ERECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST AISC SPECIFICATIONS AND OSHA REGULATION 29 . REINFORGING BAR DEVELOPMENT AND LAP SPLICE LENGTH SHALL BE AS >58¢ 3
CONCRETE 28 DAY STRENGTH: F'C = 4.000 PSI CFR PART 1926. . 1. WHERE DRAWINGS ARE DETAILED SIMILAR TO DETAIL 2, EXTEND THE m < ES o ~ O
, SHOWN IN THIS TABLES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS. EMBEDMENT LENGTH SUCH THAT THE HOOKED BAR CONTACTS THE LAYER OF o) = 02 7§ |
MISCELLANEOUS ROLLED SECTIONS ~ ASTM A36 2. ALL STEEL LINTELS BEARING ON MASONRY SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 8" OF BEARING. PROVIDE THE BEAMS WITH BEARING PLATES AND WALL MAIN REINFORCING SHOWN. L O 3% S
AND PLATES (ANGLES, CHANNELS, ANCHORS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 4 COURSES OF BRICK OR SOLID CONCRETE MASONRY FOR BEAM BEARING. 2. THE LENGTHS SHOWN IN THE TABLES ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING c =8 LN i
PLATES, ETC) CONCRETE COVERAGE AND REINFORCING CENTER TO CENTER (C-C) SPACING: 2. EMBEDMENT LENGTHS IN CHART ARE TYPICAL EXCEPT AS NOTED IN DETAIL nd S 2 S~ 4
3. ALL EXTERIOR EXPOSED STEEL SHALL BE GALVANIZED. BEAMS OR COLUMNS: 2, OR AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. W= gg 88 2| |
4. COMPLY WITH AMERICAN WELDING SOCIETY STANDARDS. ALL WELDERS SHALL HAVE VALID CERTIFICATES AND HAVE CURRENT EXPERIENCE IN CENTER TO CENTER SPACING (EQUAL OR MORE) 2.0bd. b 3 5
HEADED SHEAR STUDS ASTM A108 TYPE OF WELD CALLED FOR. /SBLV(EEH(E?&\ L OR MORE) 1.06d |- | " >
: i 1 Tt O 7]
: - ] o
REINFORCING STEEL ASTM A615 FY = 60,000 PSI 5. WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE E70 FOR ALL STEEL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CENTER TO CENTER SPACING (EQUAL OR MORE) 3.0bd. - |~ HOOKED BAR\; - n Ly £ o] 8
L . ) Ll == 0 .
WELDED WIRE FABRIC ASTM A185 3. TOP BARS ARE DEFINED AS HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT SUCH THAT MORE = S \ 3 S > £ <
F STRUCTURAL LUMBER AND WOOD TRUSSES: THAN 12 INCHES OF FRESH CONCRETE IS CAST IN THE MEMBER BELOW THE = 5 & - 2 3
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS DEVELOPMENT LENGTH OR SPLICE. 8 = ]z u|®
(ASTM C90/ NORMAL WEIGHT/ 1. WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND DESIGN SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD = ) =3
1,000 PSI UNIT STRENGTH) FM = 1,500 PSI CONSTRUCTION (ANSI / AF&PA NDS-2012). ‘;&?&gﬁﬁ&’*gﬁ;ﬁgﬁg g%"(‘:%TRH SHOWN SHALL NOT APPLY IF ANY OF , L=
MORTAR TYPE MOR S 2. WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED AT ALL PLYWOOD ROOF SEAMS. é; FC N ‘ég%%(fggl DR TN = L] SR E
GROUT 28 DAY STRENGTH F'C =2,000 PSI y > 60, B > S IR =
3. 5/8 INCH ROOF SYSTEM SHALL BE FASTENED TO SUPPORTING MEMBER WITH 10D NAILS AT 4 INCH ON CENTER ALONG ALL EDGES AND 3 INCHES C) THE COVER OR C-C BAR SPACING IS NOT AS LISTED ABOVE E - KT A TR T [
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1500 PSF (ASSUMED) ON CENTER ALONG MASONRY AND EXTERIOR WALLS. D) THE REINFORCING STEEL IS EPOXY COATED R S !
DESIGN LOADS E) LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE IS USED. DETAIL 1 C. - < - 04|
4. SUPPLY ALL NECESSARY HEADERS, BLOCKING, HANGERS, FASTENERS, AND MISCELLANEOUS ACCESSORIES TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE WOOD . o
GRAVITY LOADS: ROOF FRAMING SYSTEM. 5. CENTER TO CENTER SPACING (S) IS DEFINED AS BELOW: DETAIL 2 =
FLOORS ~ DL=20PSF LL = 60 PSF 3 [
ROOFS  DL=20PSF 5. STRUCTURAL LUMBER SHALL BE NO.2 AND BETTER DOUGLAS-FIR LARCH FOR WALLS AND HEADERS. N =
LL BASED ON GROUND SNOW LOAD OF 30 PSF ® d HOOKED BAR 2|7
(CE=1.0, CT =1.0, AND I=1.0) 6. DOUBLE STUDS AT ALL OPENINGS IN STUD WALL SYSTEM INCLUDING HEADS, SILLS, AND JAMBS. s DEVELOPMENT LENGTHS 2]=
1 — (@]
“*INCREASE LIVE LOAD FOR SNOW DRIFTING AS REQUIRED IN 7. WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF TABLE 2304.9.1 OF THE 2000 IBC. o to ® - MAIN REINF, fc =4,000 PSI CRITICAL _ Je =1
CONFORMANCE WITH THE AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL AR SIZE CENGTH OR MINMUM EVBEDMENT SECTIN & CONSULTANTS:
ENGINEERS ANSI/ASCE 7-15. 8. METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES PROVIDED IN THE LATEST EDITION OF SECTION Ny 5
THE WTCA HANDBOOK AND ANSI/TPI 1, THE MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS GOVERNING. o 0 O - LAPPED REINF. 43 7 <
WIND LOADING CRITERIA (2018 IBC) x s gz
BASE WIND SPEED (3 SECOND GUST) V' = 115 MPH 9. ROOF FRAMING LAYOUTS ARE PROVIDED TO ILLUSTRATE CONDITIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND DO NOT NECESSARILY INDICATE SPECIFIC #4 10" 3] 0] ==
BUILDING CATEGORY || QUANTITIES OF MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION. REINFORCING DEVELOPMENT AND SPLICES 45 10" w I
IMPORTANCE FACTOR 'IW' = 1.0 f'c = 4.000 PSI
EXPOSURE CATEGORY B 10. TYPICAL BEARING WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2X6 (SEE ARCHITECTURAL) AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER WITH HORIZONTAL BLOCKING SPACED AT NO ’ #6 1.3" N
MORE THAN 4-0" ON CENTER VERTICALLY. AR SIZE DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SPLICE LENGTH p e 12 x DIA 5
B.  FOUNDATION WORK: OTHER TOP OTHER TOP 43 7 OF BAR IJ
G. INSPECTIONS: - - - o RADIUS OF HOOK:
1. SOIL CONDITIONS SHALL BE REVIEWED BY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION TO CONFIRM MINIMUM #3 -3 17 Ll 2:0 #9 1-10" 4xDIA. OF BAR - #3 TO #8 BARS
ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE OF 1,500 PSF. GEOTECHNICAL SHALL ALSO IDENTIFY ANY OVEREXCAVTION AND RECOMPACTION REQUIREMENTS. 1. IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2018 IBC SECTION 1705, AS NOTED BELOW, TESTING AND INSPECTION SHALL BE BY AN INDEPENDENT #4 17" 2.1 2.1 2.8" 410 e 5x DIA. OF BAR - #9 TO #11 BARS
TESTING/INSPECTION FIRM UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF A LICENSED ENGINEER EMPLOYED BY THAT FIRM. THIS ENGINEER SHALL BE DEEMED THE — — — — ] 6 x DIA. OF BAR - #14 & #18 BARS
2. SUBSOILS SUPPORTING OR IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH FOOTINGS, SLABS ON GRADE, OR OTHER FOUNDATION ELEMENTS SHALL BE PROTECTED DESIGNATED ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR SPECIAL INSPECTIONS PERFORMED BY HIS FIRM OR HIS CONSULTANTS. INSPECTORS SHALL BE ICBO #5 20 2-7 27 34 #11 2.3
AGAINST FREEZING CONDITIONS THAT COULD CAUSE MOVEMENT OR OTHER DETRIMENTAL EFFECT TO THE STRUCTURE AS A WHOLE OR TO ANY OF CERTIFIED AND APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL. 45 o5 21" 31" 0"
ITS COMPONENT PARTS.
2. THE DESIGNATED ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR SPECIAL INSPECTIONS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DEFINING THE ACTIVITIES OF THE #7 36" 46" 46" 5-10" "
3. WHEN WORKING NEAR EXISTING AND/OR NEW CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION SO AS NOT TO INSPECTORS, FOR CERTIFYING THE QUALIFICATIONS OF THE INSPECTORS WITH THE BUILDING OFFICIAL AND TO ATTEND THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION . - - - -
UNDERMINE, DISTURB, DAMAGE OR, IN ANY WAY, CAUSE UNDESIRABLE MOVEMENT, CRACKING, AND/OR SETTLEMENT OF THE ADJACENT MEETING TO DEFINE THEIR SCOPE OF SERVICES AND THE TESTING OR TEST PROCEDURES THAT ARE REQUIRED AS OUTLINED IN THE #8 40 52 52 6-8
CONSTRUCTION. INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, 49 46" 510" 510" 77
4. ALL SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL OR PROPERLY COMPACTED BACKFILLIGRANULAR FILL. ANY UNACCEPTABLE 3. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS TO BE PROVIDED IN ADDITION THE INSPECTIONS CONDUCTED BY THE LOCAL DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SAFETY AND #10 5-1" 6-7" 6-7" 8-6"
UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL OR BACKFILL/GRANULAR FILL, AS DETERMINED BY THE OWNER'S GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, SHALL BE REMOVED AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED TO RELIEVE THE OWNER OR HIS AUTHORIZED AGENT FROM REQUESTING THE PERIODIC AND CALLED INSPECTIONS 11 e - - g5
REPLACED AS REQUIRED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER. REQUIRED BY SECTION 1705 OF THE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE.
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE FOOTING ELEVATIONS WITH FINAL GRADING PLAN TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 42" OF GRADE ABOVE THE 4. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED INCLUDE, BUT MAY NOT BE LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING:
BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS FOR FROST PROTECTION. 13
a.  CONCRETE PER TABLE 1705.3 AND SECTION 1705.3 WITH ALL APPLICABLE EXCEPTIONS. "
b.  ANCHOR BOLTS INSTALLED IN CONCRETE: PER TABLE 1705.3.
C. CONCRETE: D
c.  REINFORCING PER TABLE 1705.3 AND EXCEPTION FOR CONCRETE REQUIRING SPECIAL INSPECTION. T
1. FOR REINFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT LENGTH AND SPLICE LENGTH SEE TYPICAL REINFORCEMENT TABLE ON THIS SHEET.
d.  WELDING: PER SECTION 1705.2 .. J
2. PROVIDE CORNER BARS IN WALLS AND FOOTINGS THE SAME SIZE AND NUMBER AS THE CONTINUOUS REINFORCING. /T T 1.0, CONCRETE 45 1 40" DOWEL
e. STRUCTURAL MASONRY: PER SECTION 1705.4. S SEEPLAN % x4
3. REINFORCING IN FOOTINGS SHALL BE ACCURATELY PLACED BEFORE PLACING CONCRETE. DO NOT FLOAT REINFORCING INTO FOOTINGS AL > 20" TYP, WRAP ONE END 2 —————
f.  GRADING, EXCAVATION AND FILLING: PER SECTION 1705.6. SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT. } WITH TAPE OR
4. CONCRETE SHALL BE REGULAR WEIGHT (144 PCF) WITH TYPE | CEMENT, POTABLE WATER, AND AGGREGATES CONFORMING TO REQUIREMENTS AIRe FELT T0 BREAK
OF NEBRASKA DEPARTMENT OF ROADS FOR 47-B CONCRETE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. CONCRETE SHALL CONFORM TO ACI 301-10. g.  EXPANSION BOLT, SCREW ANCHOR AND ADHESIVE ANCHOR INSTALLATION TO VERIFY INSTALLATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ICBO REPORTS SQUARE PL T BOND
NOTED PREVIOUSLY OR APPROVED EQUAL. 3
5. MECHANICALLY VIBRATE CONCRETE, EXCEPT THAT SLABS ON GRADE NEED BE VIBRATED ONLY AROUND UNDERFLOOR DUCTS AND OTHER ' — A~ N~ A~
ITEMS EMBEDDED IN THE SLAB. % ‘
H. OTHER: WELD o OV © L‘ i :
6. DONOT PLACE PIPES, DUCTS, OR CHASES IN STRUCTURAL CONCRETE WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. SEE 3PTS. —% — T — —
ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR LOCATIONS. 1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXPANSION ANCHORS SHALL BE HILTI KWIK BOLT 3 EXPANSION ANCHORS OR APPROVED EQUAL. ADHESIVE ADDITIONAL
(EPOXY) ANCHORS SHALL CONSIST OF HILTI STANDARD HAS-E RODS WITH THE HIT-HY 200 ADHESIVE SYSTEM OR APPROVED EQUAL. INSTALL VERTICAL M
7. CONSTRUCT FORMWORK SO CONCRETE MEMBERS AND STRUCTURES ARE OF SIZE, SHAPE, ALIGNMENT, ELEVATION, AND POSITION INDICATED, ANCHOR PER MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. BOND R A CH SIDE
BEAM
WITHIN TOLERANCE LIMITS OF ACI 117. ANCHOR BOLT SCHEDULE OF JOINT
2. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO STARTING WORK. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES OR REINFORCING
8. FINISH CONCRETE SLABS-ON-GRADE PER THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA ACCORDING TO ASTM E 1155. COMPLY WITH ACI 302.1R INCONSISTENCIES. D A B | SQUARE PLATE
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SCREEDING, RESTRAIGHTENING, AND FINISHING OPERATIONS FOR CONCRETE SURFACES. DO NOT WET CONCRETE e . ; MASONRY CONTROL JOINT DETAIL
SURFACES. 3. VERIFY IN FIELD ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. 6 = 1
5/8" 2|| 8" — = -
9. CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE PLACED AT COLUMN-LINE INTERSECTIONS AND AS NECESSARY TO NOT EXCEED A SPACING OF 4. ESTABLISH AND VERIFY ALL OPENINGS AND INSERTS FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING WITH APPROPRIATE TRADES. PROVIDE
36 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. MAXIMUM ASPECT RATIO SHALL BE 1.5 TO 1.0 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL TEMPORARY BRACING, SHORING, GUYING, OR OTHER MEANS TO AVOID EXCESSIVE STRESSES AND TO HOLD STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS IN PLACE 3/4" 2 | # PL 1/2x3 SQ. o
DURING CONSTRUCTION. =
10. THICKEN SLABS ON GRADE UNDER NON-LOAD BEARING MASONRY WALLS TO 8-INCHES AND REINFORCE WITH 2-#4 CONTINUOUS.
5. ANY ENGINEERING DESIGN PROVIDED BY OTHERS AND SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW SHALL BEAR THE STAMP (AND SIGNATURE) OF AN ENGINEER SQUARE | oiorplATE | ANCHOR LAYOUT
11. ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS IN CONCRETE WALLS SHALL HAVE A 2" X 4" CONTINUOUS KEYWAY. ALL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS, EXCEPT THOSE REGISTERED IN NEBRASKA. COLUMN
DETAILED, SHALL HAVE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER APPROVAL. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR OTHER CONSTRUCTION JOINT REQUIREMENTS. SIZE SIZE(UN.O) | BOLT (UN.O)
12. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED NEW BILLETS BARS (A615, GRADE 60), BENT COLD, AND DETAILED, FABRICATED, AND HELD IN HSSAxd PL 3/4 (4) 3/4" DIA. o -
PLACE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR DETAILING REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES" (ACI 315 LATEST S 53
EDITION) EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE DETAILED OR SPECIFIED. - X
|
= 9
13. THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REINFORCEMENT, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE: T g o L s < —
CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO Tol| w»
EARTH: 3" ‘
CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER: 2" g |
CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR IN CONTACT WITH =
GROUND: SLABS AND WALLS 1", BEAMS AND COLUMNS 2" o
14. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, SLABS ON GRADE GRADE SHALL BE 4" CONCRETE REINFORCED WITH 6 X6 W1.4 X W1.4 WELDED WIRE FABRIC ON b " ‘
4" GRANULAR FILL WITH VAPOR BARRIER. UPON APPROVAL OF ENGINEER, WELDED WIRE FABRIC MAY BE REPLACED WITH SYNTHETIC MICRO-FIBER
AT A DOSAGE RATE OF 1,50 LBS/CY. MICRO FIBERS SHALL BE COMPRISED OF MICROFILAMENT POLYPROPYLENE FIBERS MEETING ASTM C1116, MASONRY LINTEL SCHEDULE 3
TYPE lll. MICROFIBER PRODUCT SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE FOR SLABS ON GRADE.
15. ALL REINFORCING IN SLABS AND WALLS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE AND LAP SPLICED ONLY IN REGIONS OF LOW BASE PLATE AND ANCHOR BOLT SCHEDULE MARK DEPTH BOND BM REINF. SHEAR REINF. | REMARKS
STRESS. ALL BARS SHALL HAVE A STANDARD HOOK WHERE A HOOK IS SHOWN, UNLESS DETAILED OTHERWISE. 1 " o 245 TOP 8 BOTT ] e
3/4" = 1|_0|l
D. MASONRY:
EXTEND LINTEL REINF. PER TYP. MASONRY WALL L
1. FURNISH AND CONSTRUCT MASONRY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION (ACI ggg\'jl'z",‘ﬁé V\é';'('féﬁg"l’é\# ESTFE':I%RT%RFXENFTESES%C:'ON —’;‘%TSEE LINTEL ML2 AT ALL OPENINGS LESS THAN 40" WIDE UNLESS NOTED =
530.1-15/ASCE 6-15/TMS 602-15. ) : - - 7
INTERSECTING WALL AND TERMINATE REINF. WITH A OTHERWISE. <Zt
2. LAY MASONRY UNITS IN RUNNING BOND. STD HOOK.
2. BOND BEAM REINFORCEING SHALL BE CONTINUOUS WITHOUT SPLICES. -
3. MAXIMUM GROUT LIFT WITHOUT CLEANOUTS SHALL BE 4' 0" IN BLOCK WALLS AND 8" GROUTED TWO WYTHE WALLS. / _—GROUT CELLS y Cu.j
MASONRY SOLID <
<
4. 8"WALLS PROVIDE CONTINUOUS FULL HEIGHT VERTICAL REINFORCING IN CENTER OF GROUT AT CENTER OF WALL. TYPICAL REINFORCING BEAM OR @ OPENINGS LESS TOP STEEL z 8
SHALL BE 1#5 AT 40 INCHES ON CENTER AND 1 #5 AT CORNERS, INTERSECTIONS, WALL ENDS, DOOR AND WINDOW JAMBS, AND SIDE OF EXPANSION LINTEL \ THAN 6-0" SEE SCHEDULE CUT OUT TOP NOTES: 5 o
— o
OR CONTROL JOINTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. é %FR ; CE)P OB SHORING UNBER BEAM FOR A NG 1 6 S a
5. GROUT CELLS FULL AT ALL EXPANSION ANCHOR LOCATIONS. 5 SHEAR REINF NN 5 DAYS AFTER GROUTING. o
= WHERE INDICATED. - ¥
6. PROVIDE LADDER TYPE #9 JOINT REINFORCING AT 16" ON CENTER VERTICAL SPACING IN ALL CONCRETE MASONRY AND UNLESS NOTED > > | HOOK AROUND SN 2. MONOLITHICALLY GROUT BOND BEAM AND ALL
OTHERWISE. 2 HORIZON STL TOP CELLS SOLID. GROUTING SHALL HAVE NO VERTICAL
1" PL OR ANGLE WHERE &BOTT w g OR HORIZONTAL COLD JOINTS FULL HEIGHT AND
7. SPLICE MASONRY WALL REINFORCING 48 BAR DIAMETERS. INDICATED ON PLANS. B T LENGTH OF LINTEL INCLUDING END BEARINGS.
EXTEND — CMU OPEN ENDS g U I3 LAB
8. SPLICE PLACE BOND BEAM REINFORCING AT MASONRY CONTROL/EXPANSION JOINTS AS SHOWN ON MASONRY JOINT DETAIL ON THIS SHEET. TO END OF BEAM BRICK ——GROUT CELLS B EZ 3. MECHANICALLY VIBRATE GROUT.
WHERE INDICATED. SOLID TS MULTIDISCIPLINARY DESIGN
9. PROVIDE CONTINUOUS BOND BEAMS AT ALL BEAM BEARING ELEVATIONS AND AT T<ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>